
3/23/2020 State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - RE: Email approval

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=30a2528dad&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-8347019614807370483%7Cmsg-f%3A166196230825… 1/2

Mason - DNR, Peg <peg.mason@state.co.us>

RE: Email approval
1 message

Town Clerk <town_clerk@fowlercolorado.com> Mon, Mar 23, 2020 at 7:39 AM
To: "Mason - DNR, Peg" <peg.mason@state.co.us>

Peg-

 

The Town of Fowler approves the change of the term of repayment to 6 years.

 

 

 

 

 

From: Mason - DNR, Peg <peg.mason@state.co.us> 
Sent: Friday, March 13, 2020 9:10 AM
To: town_clerk@fowlercolorado.com
Subject: Email approval

 

Hi Kelly-

We had to make a change to the Promissory Note for CWCB Loan Contract No. CT2015-
054, Amendment No. 1. The change consisted of changing the Term of Repayment in the

mailto:peg.mason@state.co.us
mailto:town_clerk@fowlercolorado.com


3/23/2020 State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - RE: Email approval

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=30a2528dad&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-8347019614807370483%7Cmsg-f%3A166196230825… 2/2

header from 12 years to 6 years. The loan contract term is 12 years, however the Term of
Repayment is only 6 years. 

Would you please respond to this email with an email approving this change?

 

Thank you,

Peg Mason, Contracts Manager

Colorado Water Conservation Board

1313 Sherman St., Room 718, Denver, CO 80203

303-866-3441 ext.3227

peg.mason@state.co.us

 

https://www.google.com/maps/search/1313+Sherman+St.,+Room+718,+Denver,+CO+80203?entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:peg.mason@state.co.us

